eight (08) minutes West one
hundred and seventy-nine and five-
tenths (170.5) feet to center of
another road; thence along minutes
east seventy-five and no-tenths
(76.0) feet; thence across Lot No. 40
and #41, North seventy-six (76)
degrees forty (40) minutes east one
hundred and ninety-one and nine-
tenths (191.9) feet to center of first
mentioned road; thence along center
of said road north twenty-three (23)
degrees thirty-nine (39) minutes
west ninety-three and six-tenths
(93.6) feet to place of
BEGINNING more or less. 

The above description comprises the

[...]

southwesterly corner of the lot
herein conveyed which point is
south seventy (70) degrees eight (8)

minutes west twenty (20) feet from
an iron pipe monument; thence
north fifteen (15) degrees fifty-eight
(58) minutes west along the center
of a forty (40) foot wide right of
way one hundred and sixteen and
five-tenths (116.5) feet to a comer
in the approximate corner of said
forty (40) feet wide right of way;
thence north fifty-eight (58) degrees
ten (10) minutes East along the
center of a forty (40) foot wide right
of way one hundred and sixty-five
and three-tenths (165.3) feet to a
point in the approximate center of a
forty (40) foot wide right of way;
thence south twenty-three (23)
degrees thirty-nine (39) minutes
east along the center of a forty (40)
feet wide right of way one hundred
and fifty and seven-tenths (150.7)
feet to a point in the center of said
right of way; and thence south
seventy (70) degrees eight (8)
minutes west along line of Lots #41
and #40, one hundred and seventy-
nine and five-tenths (179.5) feet to
the place of BEGINNING.
COMPRISING within said
boundaries Lot #33. 

RESERVING unto the grantor, her
heirs and assigns, en1he lot hereby
conveyed and all other lots in the
sub-division known as "Paupack
Gardens", five (5) feet to the rear of